

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9980/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in WP No. 984/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JAKHIR HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on second call none present.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master